
Bid Tabulation For:

Bid Opening Date: February 13, 2025
Bid Opening Location: City Council Chambers

10301 Market Street
Houston, Texas 77029

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: February 17, 2025
LJA Project No. E086-0630

Bidder's Name: Total Bid Amount for Base Bid and Additive Alternate Bid Items:

$6,096,000.00

2)  Allco, LLC $6,820,672.00

3)  T Construction, LLC $7,608,783.00

Calendar Days - 545

I, Timothy Aschoff, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

1)  Industrial TX Corp

Construction of City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - 2024
To Serve City of Jacinto City

2-19-25



ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

BASE BID ITEMS
1 MOBILIZATION COSTS INCLUDING 

TRANSPORTATION, MOVING ON SITE, 
PROJECT SIGN, PAYMENT BOND, 
PERFORMANCE BOND, INSURANCE, 
SUBMITTALS, NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF 

 

1 LS $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

2 ALL MISCELLANEOUS PLANT PIPING FOR BASE 
BID ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER ITEMS.

1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,978.00 $8,978.00 $59,200.00 $59,200.00

3 SWPPP INCLUDING PLAN AND 
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PLAN.

1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

4 TRENCH SAFETY PLAN SEALED BY A PE 
LICENSED IN THE STATE OF TEXAS.

1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $17,800.00 $17,800.00

5 TRENCH SAFETY. 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
6 ALL BYPASS PUMPING AND ASSOCIATED 

EFFORT FOR THE DURATION OF 
CONSTRUCTION FOR BASE BID ITEMS.

1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $319,000.00 $319,000.00 $750,500.00 $750,500.00

7 ELECTRICAL -  ALL ELECTRICAL WORK FOR 
BASE BID ITEMS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS 
AND DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICAITONS, 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, MCC, 
CONDUIT, WIRING, VFD'S, LIGHTING, 
CONTROLS, SCADA HARDWARE AND 
SOFTWARE (BUT NOT PROGRAMMING), AND 
ALL ELSE AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE 
AND PROPERLY OPERATING SYSTEM.

1 LS $725,000.00 $725,000.00 $1,097,944.00 $1,097,944.00 $630,000.00 $630,000.00

8 SITE - NON-POTABLE WATER PUMP STATION 
AND PIPING AS SHOWN ON PLANS INCLUDING 
PUMPS, PIPING, VALVES, BLADDER TANK, 
STRAINER, CONTROL PANEL, AND ALL 
APPURTENANCES REQUIRED FOR A 
COMPLETE AND PROPERLY OPERATING 
SYSTEM. 

1 LS $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $207,792.00 $207,792.00 $420,600.00 $420,600.00

David Haynes
dhaynes@industrialtx.com

832-582-8420

Industrial TX Corp
P.O. Box 40336

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 13, 2025

FRN F-1386

Houston, TX 77240

281-890-0152

City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - 2024
CDBG-MIT PROJECT NO. 22-085-053-D306
LJA Project No. E086-0630

City of Jacinto City

Juan Ramon Torres
lojeda@tconstructionllc.com

T Construction, LLC

T.W. Harrison
tharrison@allco.com

Houston, TX 77015

1201 McNair Street
Allco, LLC
P.O. Box 3684

Beaumont, TX 77704

409-860-4459

Page 2

mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com


ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

David Haynes
dhaynes@industrialtx.com

832-582-8420

Industrial TX Corp
P.O. Box 40336

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 13, 2025

FRN F-1386

Houston, TX 77240

281-890-0152

City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - 2024
CDBG-MIT PROJECT NO. 22-085-053-D306
LJA Project No. E086-0630

City of Jacinto City

Juan Ramon Torres
lojeda@tconstructionllc.com

T Construction, LLC

T.W. Harrison
tharrison@allco.com

Houston, TX 77015

1201 McNair Street
Allco, LLC
P.O. Box 3684

Beaumont, TX 77704

409-860-4459

9 SITE - ALL INSTRUMENTATION/MONITORING 
EQUIPMENT SITE WIDE INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO SAMPLER, PH METERS, DO 
METERS, FLOW METERS, AND CHLORINE 
RESIDIUAL METERS, AS SHOWN ON THE 
PLANS AND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR A PROPERLY 
OPERATING SYSTEM.

1 LS $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $308,208.00 $308,208.00

10 DISINFECTION - CHLORINE CONTACT BASIN 
MODIFICATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEIR, DROP BOX, 
AND 30" EFFLUENT PIPE; CONSTRUCTION OF 
PARTITION WALL, OUTFALL WEIR, DROP BOX, 
AND EFFLUENT WALL PIPE AS SHOWN ON 
PLANS.

1 LS $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $331,300.00 $331,300.00 $350,200.00 $350,200.00

11 EFFLUENT - EFFLUENT MEASUREMENT BASIN 
AND ALL DISINFECTED EFFLUENT PIPING AND 
PLANT EFFLUENT PIPING AS SHOWN ON THE 
PLANS. 

1 LS $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $431,640.00 $431,640.00 $590,200.00 $590,200.00

12 EFFLUENT - INSTALLATION OF 6'x6' EFFLUENT 
JUNCTION BOX AND PROFLEX 790 CHECK 
VALVE AND CONNECTION TO PROPOSED 
TREATED EFFLUENT PIPE AND EXISTING 
PLANT EFFLUENT LINE(S) AND BOLTING OF 
ALL EFFLUENT LINE MANHOLE LIDS AS 
SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND INCLUDING 

 

1 LS $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,235.00 $80,235.00 $570,500.00 $570,500.00

Page 3

mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com


ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

David Haynes
dhaynes@industrialtx.com

832-582-8420

Industrial TX Corp
P.O. Box 40336

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 13, 2025

FRN F-1386

Houston, TX 77240

281-890-0152

City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - 2024
CDBG-MIT PROJECT NO. 22-085-053-D306
LJA Project No. E086-0630

City of Jacinto City

Juan Ramon Torres
lojeda@tconstructionllc.com

T Construction, LLC

T.W. Harrison
tharrison@allco.com

Houston, TX 77015

1201 McNair Street
Allco, LLC
P.O. Box 3684

Beaumont, TX 77704

409-860-4459

13 SLUDGE DIGESTER - REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING SUBMERGED HEADER SYSTEM WITH 
SINGLE DROP COARSE BUBBLE DIFFUSERS, 
INCLUDING ALL PIPING, VALVES, FITTINGS, 
APPURTENANCES, AND GRIT/SLUDGE 
REMOVAL & DISPOSAL, ALL IN STRICT 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.

1 LS $966,000.00 $966,000.00 $873,000.00 $873,000.00 $895,800.00 $895,800.00

14 SLUDGE DIGESTER - REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING TWO (2) BLOWERS WITH THREE (3) 
NEW POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT BLOWERS, 
INCLUDING ALL PIPING, VALVES, FITTINGS, 
AND APPURTENANCES, ALL IN STRICT 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.

1 LS $570,000.00 $570,000.00 $776,206.00 $776,206.00 $602,185.00 $602,185.00

15 SLUDGE DIGESTER - REPAIR DIGESTER LEAKS 
BY EPOXY INJECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ACI STANDARDS & METHODS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, 
FURNISHINGS, AND ALL NECESSARY 
APPURTENANCES, ALL IN STRICT 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS. (40 Cracks

1 LS $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $450,500.00 $450,500.00

Page 4

mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com


ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

David Haynes
dhaynes@industrialtx.com

832-582-8420

Industrial TX Corp
P.O. Box 40336

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 13, 2025

FRN F-1386

Houston, TX 77240

281-890-0152

City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - 2024
CDBG-MIT PROJECT NO. 22-085-053-D306
LJA Project No. E086-0630

City of Jacinto City

Juan Ramon Torres
lojeda@tconstructionllc.com

T Construction, LLC

T.W. Harrison
tharrison@allco.com

Houston, TX 77015

1201 McNair Street
Allco, LLC
P.O. Box 3684

Beaumont, TX 77704

409-860-4459

16 CLARIFIER - REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL 
CLARIFIER COMPONENTS (CLARIFIER DRIVE 
UNIT, STILLING WELL, SLUDGE RAKE, SCUM 
SKIMMER, SCUM TROUGH, SCUM BAFFLE, 
EFFLUENT WEIR, WALKWAY, NPW LINE, 
SPRAYERS, HOSE BIB, AND HOSE RACK),  FOR 
TWO (2) CLARIFIERS INCLUDING LABOR, 
SUPERINTENDENCE, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, 
FURNISHINGS, AND INSTALLATION OF ALL 
PIPING AND MATERIALS, TESTING, AND ALL 
NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, ALL IN STRICT 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS .

1 LS $1,120,000.00 $1,120,000.00 $1,324,900.00 $1,324,900.00 $800,790.00 $800,790.00

17 POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING TO 
DETERMINE / CONFIRM ELEVATION OF 
BLOWER FOUNDATION, AND COMPLETION OF 
FEMA ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOR THE 
BLOWER PAD, SEALED BY AN RPLS 
REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF TEXAS.  FEMA 
FORM FF-206-FY-22-152.

1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

18 THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL GRIT 
AS NEEDED TO CLEAN DIGESTERS TO 
REMOVE AND REPLACE THE EXISTING 
AERATION SYSTEM WITH THE NEW 
PROPOSED SINGLE DROP DIFFUSER SYSTEM. 
GRIT SHALL BE MEASURED IN  CUBIC YARDS. 
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO MEASURE THE 
VOLUME OF GRIT IN PLACE. IF WATER IS 
UTILIZED TO FLUIDIZE THE GRIT, THE 
CONTRACTOR SHALL RECORD THE VOLUME 
OF WATER UTILIZED AND WILL BE PAID ONLY 
ON THE VOLUME OF GRIT/SLUDGE IN PLACE. 
NO EXTRA PAY FOR FLUIDIZING WATER.

900 CY $350.00 $315,000.00 $450.00 $405,000.00 $325.00 $292,500.00

SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 18 $5,570,000.00 $6,320,595.00 $6,843,483.00

Page 5

mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com


ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

David Haynes
dhaynes@industrialtx.com

832-582-8420

Industrial TX Corp
P.O. Box 40336

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 13, 2025

FRN F-1386

Houston, TX 77240

281-890-0152

City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - 2024
CDBG-MIT PROJECT NO. 22-085-053-D306
LJA Project No. E086-0630

City of Jacinto City

Juan Ramon Torres
lojeda@tconstructionllc.com

T Construction, LLC

T.W. Harrison
tharrison@allco.com

Houston, TX 77015

1201 McNair Street
Allco, LLC
P.O. Box 3684

Beaumont, TX 77704

409-860-4459

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
19 SCADA SYSTEM PROGRAMMING, AS 

SPECIFIED IN SECTION 13325 SYSTEM 
PROGRAMMING, COMPLETE IN PLACE.
[ALT. ITEM #1]

1 LS $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $120,300.00 $120,300.00

20 ARC FLASH HAZARD ANALYSIS SEALED BY AN 
ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, 
AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 13325 SYSTEM 
PROGRAMMING.
[ALT. ITEM #2]

1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

21 SITE - REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) 
MISCELLANEOUS YARD VALVES AS SHOWN IN 
PLANS IN VALVE TABLE AND MARKED 
"PRIMARY" AND ALL ASSOCIATED BYPASS 
EFFORTS. 
[ALT. ITEM #3]

1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $28,861.00 $28,861.00 $97,443.00 $97,443.00

22 SITE - REPLACEMENT OF THIRTEEN 
(13)FOURTEEN (14) MISCELLEANOUS YARD 
VALVES AS SHOWN IN PLANS IN VALVE TABLE 
AND MARKED "SECONDARY," AND ALL 
ASSOCIATED BYPASS EFFORTS.
[ALT. ITEM #4]

1 LS $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $137,734.00 $137,734.00 $60,257.00 $60,257.00

23 SLUDGE DIGESTER - INTERIOR COATING OF 
EXISTING DIGESTER BASINS WITH RAVEN 405 
HCR COATING SYSTEM AT A MINIMUM DRY 
FILM THICKNESS OF 160 MILS, INCLUDING 
CLEANING, SURFACE PREPARATION IN 
ACCORDANCE TO ICRI TECHNICAL GUIDELINE 
NO. 310.2R-2013, COMPLETE IN PLACE, ALL IN 
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.
[ALT. ITEM #5]

1 LS $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $253,282.00 $253,282.00 $452,300.00 $452,300.00

SUB-TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 19 - 23 $526,000.00 $500,077.00 $765,300.00

Page 6

mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com


ITEM EST. UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE UNIT TOTAL PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNITS PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM PRICE PER ITEM

David Haynes
dhaynes@industrialtx.com

832-582-8420

Industrial TX Corp
P.O. Box 40336

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 13, 2025

FRN F-1386

Houston, TX 77240

281-890-0152

City of Jacinto City Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements - 2024
CDBG-MIT PROJECT NO. 22-085-053-D306
LJA Project No. E086-0630

City of Jacinto City

Juan Ramon Torres
lojeda@tconstructionllc.com

T Construction, LLC

T.W. Harrison
tharrison@allco.com

Houston, TX 77015

1201 McNair Street
Allco, LLC
P.O. Box 3684

Beaumont, TX 77704

409-860-4459

SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS $5,570,000.00 $6,320,595.00 $6,843,483.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS $526,000.00 $500,077.00 $765,300.00

TOTAL BASE BID AND ADDITIVE ALTERNATE $6,096,000.00 $6,820,672.00 $7,608,783.00
BID ITEMS

ITEMS 1 - 23

ITEMS 19 - 23

ITEMS 1 - 18

Page 7

mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:dhaynes@industrialtx.com
mailto:lojeda@tconstructionllc.com
mailto:tharrison@allco.com

	Coversheet
	Bid Tab

